ANZEV D

07-11-2006

10/583951 lec'd PCT/PTO 21 JUN 2004 OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

O79246

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
(Rev. 10/02) $(1.21.06)$ 103272332	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
	be: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Tomoyuki MAEDA; Soichi OIKAWA; Takeshi								
IWASAKI; Futoshi NAKAMURA; Hiroshi SAKAI; Kenji	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
SHIMIZU; and Akira SAKAWAKI								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	, one addition 1 choine, trinate ka, 10kyo, supun							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
☐ Other								
Execution Date: June 9, 2006, June 9, 2006, June 9, 2006,								
June 9, 2006, June 12, 2006, June 12, 2006, and June 12,								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
2006, June 9, 2006, June 9, 2006, June 12, 2006, June 12,	tion, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 2006, June 9,							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s) 10/58 395/							
Additional numbers a	į į							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:	1							
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.							
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.							
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required							
r	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said							
705/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000074 10583931	Deposit Account.							
10:8021 40.00 09	8. Deposit Account Number:							
	19-4880							
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
<del></del>	USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
shelden il. Landsman	June 21, 2006							
Sheldon I. Landsman Reg. No.	25,430 Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES								
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								
P.O. Box 1430 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								

REEL: 018072 FRAME: 0037

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, (1) Tomoyuki MAEDA; (2) Soichi OIKAWA; (3) Takeshi IWASAKI; (4) Futoshi NAKAMURA; (5) Hiroshi SAKAI; (6) Kenji SHIMIZU; and (7) Akira SAKAWAKI Address of (1) - (4) inventors: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and address of (5) - (7) inventors: c/o Showa Denko HD K.K., 5-1, Yawata Kaigan dori, Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM, MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM, AND MAGNETIC READ/WRITE APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

June 9 and June 12, 2006; and

Whereas, (1) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba of 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (assignee); and (2) SHOWA DENKO K.K. of 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including the rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

L/ VV	e nereby	aumo	nze an	a reque	st my/om au	omeys	SUGHR	UE IVII	ON,	PLLC OI 2100	Pemisyivama
Avenue, N	r.w., w	ashin'	gton,	D.C.	20037-3213	to	insert	here	in	parentheses	(Application
number			, file	ed		)	the fili	ng date	and	application n	umber of said
application v	vhen knov	vn.					7		,,	,	
Date	e: Jun	e 9,	2006	5	s/_	/	moz	wi_	Ma	edu	
						a		<i>a</i> 0 . <i>a</i>	•	Tomoyuki 1	MAEDA
Date	e: Jun	9,	2006	5	s/_		oichi	Wife	aw	<u>a</u>	
						<i>∽</i>	) A			Soichi OI	KAWA
Date	e: <sub>Jun</sub>	e 9,	2006	6						ki	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
								_	,	Takeshi IW	/ASAKI
Date	e: Jun	e 9,	2006	5	s/_	Hu	toshi	. pas	kum	Takeshi IW	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Futoshi NAKAMURA

PATENT REEL: 018072 FRAME: 0038

**RECORDED: 06/21/2006**